
Thank you for buying the Allegra Stainless Steel Line!
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Important Safeguards:
• Hand wash only. To minimize scratches or damage to the high-gloss finish, hand wash 

with mild detergent and a soft cloth. Do not use a scouring sponge. Use only nonabrasive, 
nonchloride cleansers with a Tupperware Microfiber Towel. 

• Before first use, hand wash and dry your product.
• The Allegra Stainless Steel Line is only intended for serving. To minimize scratching, it is 

recommended to serve food using plastic or wooden utensils.
Warranty
The Allegra Stainless Steel Line carries the standard Tupperware Quality warranty, except 
for the inner-layer which is limited to a warranty of 3 years. The Tupperware warranty ensures 
replacement if a product presents any defects arising from faults in manufacturing or 
materials when used according to directions and in normal domestic use. The warranty does 
not include damage to the product resulting from negligent use or misuse of the product. To 
benefit from the Tupperware Quality warranty please contact your Tupperware Demonstrator 
for a replacement. Scratches may occur and will not affect the performance of the product.  
This is not covered by the Tupperware warranty.

www.tupperwarebrands.com

ENAllegra Stainless Steel Line



FRLa Gamme Allegra miroir

Merci d’avoir acheté un Produit de la Gamme Allegra miroir !
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Consignes importantes de sécurité :
• Lavage à la main uniquement. Pour éviter de rayer le Produit ou d’abîmer la finition 

brillante, lavez-le à la main avec du produit vaisselle et un chiffon doux. N’utilisez pas 
d’éponge abrasive. N’utilisez que des détergents non abrasifs sans chlorure avec la Duo 
Net microfibres Tupperware. 

• Avant la première utilisation, lavez le Produit à la main et séchez-le.
• La Gamme Allegra miroir a été conçue uniquement pour le service. Pour éviter les 

rayures, il est recommandé de servir les plats à l’aide d’Ustensiles en plastique ou en bois.
Garantie
La Gamme Allegra miroir est couverte par la Garantie de qualité Tupperware standard, 
à l’exception de la couche intérieure, qui est garantie de 3 ans. La Garantie Tupperware 
couvre le remplacement de tout Produit s’il présente une imperfection résultant d’un défaut 
de fabrication ou du matériel, lorsqu’il est utilisé conformément aux instructions et dans le 
cadre d’un usage domestique normal. Cette Garantie n’inclut pas l’endommagement du 
Produit résultant d’une utilisation négligente ou inappropriée. Pour profiter de la Garantie de 
qualité Tupperware, veuillez vous adresser à votre Animateur(trice) Culinaire Tupperware 
pour tout remplacement. Des rayures peuvent apparaître, mais elles n’affecteront pas les 
performances du Produit. Elles ne sont pas couvertes par la Garantie Tupperware.

www.tupperware.fr  
www.tupperware.be  
www.tupperware.ch



DEAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Allegra Stainless Steel Line entschieden haben!
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Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:
• Nur von Hand reinigen. Mit mildem Spülmittel und einem weichen Lappen von Hand 

reinigen, um Kratzer oder Beschädigungen der glänzenden Oberflächen zu vermeiden. 
Verwenden Sie keinen Scheuerschwamm für die Reinigung.  Ausschließlich nicht 
scheuernde und chlorfreie Reinigungsmittel und ein Tupperware-Mikrofasertuch 
verwenden. 

• Reinigen Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung von Hand und trocknen es ab.
• Die Produkte nur zum Servieren von Lebensmitteln verwenden. Zur Minimierung von 

Kratzern die Speisen mit Kunststoff- oder Holzutensilien servieren.
Tupperware-Garantie
Die Allegra Stainless Steel Line unterliegt, mit Ausnahme der Schüsselinnenseiten, der 
Tupperware-Garantie (Deutschland). In Österreich und der Schweiz gilt die zeitlich nahezu 
unbegrenzte Langzeit-Garantie. Für die Schüsselinnenseiten gilt eine Garantie von 3 Jahren 
ab Kaufdatum. Produkte bzw. Einzelteile mit Materialfehlern oder Fabrikationsmängeln 
können Sie mit Hilfe Ihres PartyManagers jederzeit im Rahmen dieser Garantie unter 
Vorlage Ihres vollständig ausgefüllten Bestellscheins kostenlos ersetzen lassen.

www.tupperware.de  
www.tupperware.at  
www.tupperware.be  
www.tupperware.ch



NLAllegra RVS

Wij willen u bedanken voor de aankoop van de Allegra RVS!
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Belangrijke veiligheidsrichtlijnen:
• Enkel met de hand wassen. Gebruik daarvoor mild afwasmiddel en een zachte doek om 

krassen of schade aan de hoogglansafwerking te vermijden. Gebruik geen schuurpons. 
Gebruik alleen niet-schurende schoonmaakmiddelen zonder chloride en een Tupperware 
Microvezel Keukendoekje. 

• Was uw product met de hand en droog het voor het eerste gebruik.
• De Allegra RVS is enkel bedoeld om op te dienen. Wij raden aan om het eten te serveren 

met plastic of houten keukengerei om krassen te vermijden.
Garantie
De Allegra RVS heeft de standaardkwaliteitsgarantie van Tupperware. Enkel voor de 
binnenste laag is de garantie beperkt tot 3 jaar. Onder de garantie van Tupperware 
wordt een product vervangen als het defecten vertoont ten gevolge van productie- of 
materiaalfouten, op voorwaarde dat het volgens de richtlijnen en in normale huishoudelijke 
omstandigheden is gebruikt. In de garantie is schade aan het product als gevolg van 
onachtzaam of verkeerd gebruik van het product niet gedekt. Indien u gebruik wenst 
te maken van de Tupperware-kwaliteitsgarantie, gelieve contact op te nemen met uw 
Tupperware-Consulent(e) voor een vervangproduct. Er kunnen krassen ontstaan, maar dat 
zal de goede werking van het product niet beïnvloeden. Dit valt niet onder de Tupperware-
kwaliteitsgarantie.

www.tupperware.be  
www.tupperware.nl



ITCiotole Allegra Prima Classe

Grazie per aver acquistato Ciotole Allegra Prima Classe!
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Importanti norme di sicurezza:
• Solo lavaggio a mano. Per minimizzare il rischio di graffi o i danni alla finitura laccata, 

lavare a mano con un detersivo delicato e un panno morbido. Non utilizzare spugnette 
abrasive. Utilizzare esclusivamente detergenti non abrasivi e senza cloro unitamente ad 
un panno in microfibra Tupperware. 

• Prima del primo utilizzo, lavare a mano il prodotto ed asciugarlo.
• Ciotole Allegra Prima Classe sono state studiate unicamente per il servizio in tavola. 

Per ridurre al minimo il rischio di graffi, si consiglia di servire gli alimenti con utensili non 
appuntiti.

Garanzia
Ciotole Allegra Prima Classe sono coperte dalla Garanzia di Qualità Tupperware standard, 
tranne lo strato interno, limitato a una garanzia di 3 anni. La Garanzia di Qualità Tupperware 
assicura la sostituzione del prodotto in caso di difetti riscontrati nel materiale o nella 
fabbricazione, purché il prodotto sia impiegato secondo le istruzioni e nel normale uso 
domestico. Questa garanzia non copre eventuali danni al prodotto derivanti da negligenza 
o uso improprio. Per scoprire tutti i vantaggi della Garanzia di Qualità Tupperware o per 
la sostituzione di un prodotto, rivolgersi alla propria Consulente Culinaria Tupperware. 
Eventuali graffi non influiscono sulle prestazioni del prodotto.  In questo caso non si applica 
la Garanzia di Qualità Tupperware.

www.tupperware.it  
www.tupperware.ch



ESLa Línea Allegra en Acero Inoxidable

¡Gracias por comprar un producto de la Línea Allegra en Acero Inoxidable!
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Indicaciones de seguridad importantes:
• Lavar únicamente a mano. Para minimizar la aparición de arañazos o daños al acabado 

brillante, lave el producto a mano con detergente neutro y con un paño suave. No utilice 
estropajos. Utilice solo productos de limpieza no abrasivos, sin cloruro, y un paño de 
microfibras Tupperware. 

• Lave el producto a mano y séquelo antes de su primer uso.
• La Línea Allegra de Acero Inoxidable está pensada únicamente para presentar en 

la mesa. Para reducir al máximo la aparición de arañazos, se recomienda servir los 
alimentos con utensilios de plástico o madera.

Garantía
La Línea Allegra en Acero Inoxidable cuenta con la garantía de calidad estándar de 
Tupperware, excepto la superficie interior, cuya garantía está limitada a 3 años. La garantía 
de Tupperware asegura la sustitución del producto si este presentara cualquier defecto 
de fabricación o de material, siempre que se haya utilizado siguiendo las instrucciones de 
uso y para fines domésticos. La garantía no incluye los daños en el producto provocados 
por un uso negligente o incorrecto de éste. Para beneficiarse de la garantía de calidad 
de Tupperware, póngase en contacto con su Consultor de Tupperware para cualquier 
reemplazo. Pueden producirse arañazos, lo cual no afecta al rendimiento del producto. Esta 
situación queda excluida de la garantía de Tupperware.

www.tupperware.es



PTAllegra em Aço Inoxidável

Agradecemos por ter comprado a Allegra em Aço inoxidável!
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Observações de segurança importantes:
• Lave apenas à mão. Lave à mão com um detergente suave e um pano macio para 

minimizar riscos ou danos no acabamento brilhante. Não utilize esponjas abrasivas. 
Utilize apenas produtos de limpeza não abrasivos e sem cloro, com uma toalha de 
microfibras da Tupperware. 

• Antes da primeira utilização, lave à mão e seque o produto.
• A Allegra em Aço Inoxidável destina-se apenas a servir à mesa. Recomenda-se que sirva 

a comida com utensílios de plástico ou madeira de forma a minimizar riscos.
Garantia
A Allegra em Aço Inoxidável tem a garantia de qualidade Tupperware padrão, exceto o 
revestimento interior, que tem uma garantia limitada de 3 anos. A garantia Tupperware 
garante a substituição se o produto apresentar defeitos decorrentes de falhas de fabrico ou 
de materiais quando utilizados de acordo com as instruções proporcionadas e com o uso 
doméstico normal. A garantia não inclui danos no produto resultantes de um uso negligente 
ou incorreto do mesmo. Para usufruir da garantia de qualidade Tupperware, contacte o 
seu Demonstrador Tupperware para solicitar uma substituição. Os riscos podem surgir, 
mas não afetarão o desempenho do produto.  Estes danos não são cobertos pela garantia 
Tupperware.

www.tupperware.pt



DAAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Tak, fordi du har købt Allegra Stainless Steel Line!
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Vigtige sikkerhedsforanstaltninger:
• Må kun vaskes i hånden. Du kan minimere ridser eller skader på højglansfinishen 

ved at vaske produktet i hånden med mild sæbevand og en blød klud. Brug aldrig en 
skuresvamp. Brug kun ikke-slibende, rensemidler uden klor med en mikrofiberklud fra 
Tupperware. 

• Vask og tør dit produkt i hånden, før du bruger det første gang.
• Allegra Stainless Steel Line er udelukkende beregnet til servering. Det anbefales, at du 

serverer fødevarer med plastik- eller træredskaber for at undgå ridser.
Garanti
Tupperwares standardkvalitetsgaranti er gældende for Allegra Stainless Steel Line med 
undtagelse af det indvendige lag, der er begrænset til en garanti på 3 år. Tupperwares 
garanti sikrer udskiftning, såfremt et produkt er fejlbehæftet som følge af materiale- eller 
fabrikationsfejl, når det er anvendt i overensstemmelse med vejledningen og til normal 
privat brug. Garantien omfatter ikke beskadigelse af produktet som følge af uagtsom brug 
eller misbrug af produktet. Såfremt du vil gøre brug af Tupperwares kvalitetsgaranti, skal du 
kontakte din Tupperware-konsulent for at få produktet udskiftet. Produktet kan blive ridset, 
men det vil ikke påvirke produktets funktion. Sådanne skader er ikke dækket af Tupperwares 
garanti.

www.tupperware.dk



SVAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Tack för att du valt Allegra Stainless Steel Line!
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Viktiga försiktighetsanvisningar:
• Diska endast för hand. Diska med ett milt diskmedel och en mjuk duk för att minimera 

uppkomsten av repor eller skador på den högblanka ytan. Använd inte skursvamp. 
Använd bara icke-slipande klorfria rengöringsmedel med en Tupperware mikrofiberduk. 

• Diska produkten för hand och torka den innan du använder den för första gången.
• Allegra Stainless Steel Line är endast avsedd att användas till servering. Servera maten 

med plast- eller träredskap för att minimera repor på produkten.
Garanti
Allegra Stainless Steel Line omfattas av Tupperwares standardkvalitetsgaranti, med 
undantag av innerytan som omfattas av en garanti på 3 år. Tupperwares garanti innebär 
att du får en ny produkt om produkten uppvisar tillverknings- eller materialfel när den 
använts enligt föreskrifterna i vanligt hushållsbruk. Denna garanti omfattar inte skador 
som har uppstått till följd av vårdslös eller felaktig användning av produkten. Kontakta 
en Tupperwarekonsulent om du behöver byta ut din produkt och använda Tupperwares 
kvalitetsgaranti. Repor kan uppstå, men de påverkar inte produktens prestanda. Denna typ 
av skador omfattas inte av Tupperwares garanti.

www.tupperware.se



NOAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Takk for at du valgte Allegra Stainless Steel Line!
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Viktige forholdsregler:
• Kun håndvask. Håndvask med et mildt oppvaskmiddel og en Tupperware mikrofiberklut 

anbefales for å minimere riper og skader på høyglansfinishen. Benytt et oppvaskmiddel 
uten klor og slipemiddel sammen med en myk klut. 

• Vaskes for hånd og tørkes før første gangs bruk.
• Allegra Stainless Steel Line er kun beregnet til servering. Det anbefales å benytte plast- 

eller treredskaper for at man i størst mulig grad kan unngå riper.
Garanti
Tupperwares standard kvalitetsgaranti gjelder for Allegra Stainless Steel Line, med 
unntak av det innvendige belegget, der garantien er begrenset til tre år.   Tupperwares 
kvalitetsgaranti sikrer et erstatningsprodukt dersom et produkt har feil eller mangler på grunn 
av produksjons- eller materialfeil, ved bruk i samsvar med bruksanvisningen og til normal 
husholdningsbruk. Garantien omfatter ikke skade på produktet som følge av uaktsomhet 
eller misbruk av produktet. Kontakt en Tupperware distributør eller konsulent for å få et 
erstatningsprodukt hvis du ønsker å benytte deg av Tupperwares kvalitetsgaranti. Riper 
kan oppstå, men de påvirker ikke produktets funksjon.  Dette dekkes ikke av Tupperwares 
garanti.

www.tupperware.no



FIAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Kiitos, että ostit Allegra Stainless Steel Line -tuotteen!
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Tärkeitä turvatoimia:
• Vain käsinpesu. Naarmuuntumisen ehkäisemiseksi ja kiiltävän pinnan säilyttämiseksi, 

tuote tulee pestä käsin miedolla pesuaineella ja pehmeällä liinalla. Älä käytä 
hankaussientä. Käytä vain hankaamatonta, klooritonta puhdistusainetta ja Tupperwaren 
Mikrokuitupyyhettä. 

• Pese tuote käsin, ja kuivaa se ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa.
• Allegra Stainless Steel Line on tarkoitettu ainoastaan tarjoiluun. Naarmuuntumisen 

välttämiseksi on suositeltavaa käyttää ruoan tarjoilussa muovisia tai puisia keittiön 
työvälineitä.

Takuu
Allegra Stainless Steel Linella on normaali Tupperware-laatutakuu lukuun ottamatta 
sisäpintaa, jonka takuu on rajoitettu 3 vuoteen. Tupperware-takuu tarkoittaa, että tuote 
voidaan vaihtaa, mikäli tuotteessa ilmenee valmistus- tai materiaalivirheitä, kun tuotetta 
on käytetty ohjeiden mukaisesti normaalissa kotikäytössä. Takuu ei korvaa tuotteen 
vahingoittumista tuotteen huolimattoman tai väärän käsittelyn vuoksi. Hyödyntääksesi 
Tupperware-laatutakuun ota yhteyttä Tupperware-konsulenttiisi tuotteiden vaihtoasioissa. 
Naarmuja voi syntyä eivätkä ne vaikuta tuotteen toimintaan.  Tupperwaren takuu ei kata 
sellaista vahinkoa.

www.tupperware.fi



ELΣειρά Αλέγκρα Stainless Steel

Σας ευχαριστούμε για την αγορά σας της Σειράς Αλέγκρα Stainless Steel!
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Σημαντικές προφυλάξεις:
• Πλύσιμο στο χέρι μόνο. Για να ελαχιστοποιήσετε τις γρατζουνιές ή τη φθορά στο 

γυαλιστερό υλικό, πλύνετε στο χέρι με ένα ήπιο απορρυπαντικό και με ένα απαλό πανί. 
Μην χρησιμοποιείτε σκληρό σφουγγάρι. Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο καθαριστικά που δεν 
χαράσσουν και δεν περιέχουν χλωρίνη με μια πετσέτα από μικροΐνες Tupperware. 

• Πριν τη πρώτη χρήση, πλύνετε στο χέρι και στεγνώστε το προϊόν σας.
• Η Σειρά Αλέγκρα με εσωτερική επίστρωση από ανοξείδωτο ατσάλι προορίζεται μόνο 

για σερβίρισμα. Για να ελαχιστοποιήσετε τις γρατζουνιές, συνιστάται να σερβίρετε το 
φαγητό χρησιμοποιώντας πλαστικά ή ξύλινα εργαλεία.

Εγγύηση
Η Σειρά Αλέγκρα Stainless Steel φέρει την καθιερωμένη Εγγύηση Ποιότητας της 
Tupperware, εκτός από την εσωτερική επίστρωση, η οποία περιορίζεται σε εγγύηση 
3 ετών. Η εγγύηση της Tupperware διασφαλίζει την αντικατάσταση του προϊόντος 
αν παρουσιάσει οποιοδήποτε ελάττωμα που οφείλεται σε κατασκευαστικό σφάλμα ή 
ελαττωματικό υλικό, όταν αυτό χρησιμοποιείται σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες και υποβάλλεται 
σε κανονική οικιακή χρήση. Η εγγύηση δεν περιλαμβάνει τη ζημιά του προϊόντος, η οποία 
προκλήθηκε από αμελή ή κακή χρήση του προϊόντος. Για να επωφεληθείτε από την 
Εγγύηση Ποιότητας της Tupperware, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με τον συνεργάτη της 
Tupperware για αντικατάσταση. Ενδέχεται να παρουσιαστούν γρατζουνιές οι οποίες δεν 
θα επηρεάσουν την απόδοση του προϊόντος.  Αυτό δεν καλύπτεται από την εγγύηση της 
Tupperware.

www.tupperware.gr



RUAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Благодарим за покупку изделия линейки Allegra Stainless Steel Line!
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Важные меры предосторожности
• Изделие следует мыть только вручную. Во избежание царапин и повреждения 

глянцевого покрытия мойте изделие вручную мягкой тканью с мягким моющим 
средством. Не используйте жесткую губку. Используйте только неабразивные 
моющие средства без хлоридов и полотенце из микрофибры компании Tupperware. 

• Перед первым использованием вымойте изделие вручную и высушите.
• Изделия линейки Allegra Stainless Steel Line предназначены только для подачи 

пищи. Во избежание царапин накладывать блюдо рекомендуется с помощью 
пластиковых или деревянных столовых приборов.

Гарантия
На изделия линейки Allegra Stainless Steel Line распространяется стандартная 
гарантия качества компании Tupperware. Внутреннее покрытие подпадает под 
ограниченную гарантию длительностью 3 года. Гарантия компании Tupperware 
предполагает замену изделия в том случае, если при обычном использовании 
изделия в соответствии с инструкциями в домашних условиях были выявлены 
дефекты изготовления или материала. Гарантия не распространяется на 
повреждения, возникшие по неосторожности или в результате неправильного 
использования изделия. Чтобы воспользоваться гарантией качества компании 
Tupperware, обратитесь к консультанту Tupperware для замены изделия. Царапины 
не влияют на функциональность изделия.  Гарантия Tupperware в таких случаях не 
действует.

www.tupperware.ru



HRAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Zahvaljujemo vam na kupovini proizvoda Allegra Stainless Steel Line!

a S M G J F H D

Važne sigurnosne napomene:
• Perite samo ručno! Ogrebotine ili oštećenja završnog sloja visokog sjaja možete izbjeći 

ručnim pranjem blagim deterdžentom i mekom krpom. Nemojte upotrebljavati spužvu za 
ribanje. Upotrebljavajte samo neabrazivna sredstava za čišćenje bez klorida s ručnikom 
od mikrovlakana tvrtke Tupperware. 

• Prije prve upotrebe proizvod ručno operite i osušite.
• Proizvod Allegra Stainless Steel Line namijenjen je samo za posluživanje. Preporučuje se 

upotrebljavati plastični ili drveni pribor za posluživanje kako bi se spriječile ogrebotine.
Jamstvo
Proizvod Allegra Stainless Steel Line ima standardno jamstvo kvalitete tvrtke Tupperware, 
osim za unutarnji sloj kojem je jamstvo ograničeno na 3 godine. Jamstvo tvrtke Tupperware 
osigurava zamjenu proizvoda u slučaju tvorničkih pogrešaka u proizvodnji ili materijalu 
prilikom upotrebe prema uputama i u svakodnevnoj kućnoj upotrebi. To jamstvo ne uključuje 
oštećenje proizvoda nastalo nepažljivom ili nepravilnom upotrebom proizvoda. Da biste 
iskoristili prednosti jamstva kvalitete tvrtke Tupperware, obratite se svojem predstavniku 
tvrtke Tupperware radi zamjene. Ogrebotine mogu nastati, ali neće utjecati na učinkovitost 
proizvoda.  To nije pokriveno jamstvom tvrtke Tupperware.

www.tupperware.hr  
www.tupperware.ba  
www.tupperware.rs  
www.tupperware.me



CZŘada Allegra z nerezové oceli

Děkujeme vám, že jste si zakoupili výrobek z řady Allegra z nerezové oceli!
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Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny:
• Myjte pouze ručně. Abyste minimalizovali riziko poškrábání nebo poškození vysoce 

lesklého povrchu, myjte výrobek ručně s pomocí šetrného mycího prostředku a měkkého 
hadříku. Nepoužívejte mycí houbičku. Používejte pouze neabrazivní čisticí prostředky, 
které neobsahují chlór a utěrku z mikrovláken od společnosti Tupperware. 

• Před prvním použitím výrobek ručně umyjte a osušte.
• Výrobek z řady Allegra z nerezové oceli je určen pouze k podávání jídla.  

Abyste minimalizovali riziko poškrábání, doporučujeme podávat jídlo pomocí plastového 
nebo dřevěného kuchyňského náčiní.

Záruka
Na výrobek z řady Allegra z nerezové oceli je poskytována standardní záruka kvality 
Tupperware, s výjimkou vnitřní vrstvy, u které je záruka omezena na 3 roky. Záruka kvality 
společnosti Tupperware zajišťuje výměnu výrobku v případě, že vykazuje jakékoli závady 
způsobené chybou při výrobě nebo vadou materiálu, pokud je používán v souladu s pokyny 
a v běžných domácích podmínkách. Tato záruka nezahrnuje poškození výrobku v důsledku 
nedbalého použití nebo použití, které neodpovídá uvedenému účelu výrobku. Chcete-li 
využít záruku kvality Tupperware, kontaktujte poradkyni společnosti Tupperware,  
která výrobek vymění. Na výrobku se mohou objevit škrábance, které neovlivní vlastnosti 
výrobku.  Na takové poškození se nevztahuje záruka společnosti Tupperware.

www.tupperware.cz



SKKolekcia Allegra z nehrdzavejúcej ocele

Ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili výrobok z kolekcie Allegra z nehrdzavejúcej ocele!

a S M G J F H D

Dôležité bezpečnostné informácie:
• Umývajte výhradne ručne. Na minimalizáciu výskytu škrabancov či poškodenia povrchu  

s vysokým leskom, musíte výrobok umývať ručne jemným čistiacim prostriedkom a 
mäkkou handričkou. Nepoužívajte čistiacu špongiu. Používajte iba utierku z mikrovlákna 
od spoločnosti Tupperware a čistiace prostriedky, ktoré neobsahujú chlór a abrazívne 
čiastočky. 

• Pred prvým použitím výrobok ručne umyte a osušte.
• Výrobok z kolekcie Allegra z nehrdzavejúcej ocele slúži len na servírovanie. Na 

minimalizáciu výskytu škrabancov sa odporúča servírovať jedlo pomocou plastových 
alebo drevených kuchynských nástrojov.

Záruka
Výrobokz kolekcie Allegra z nehrdzavejúcej ocele je chránený štandardnou zárukou kvality 
Tupperware, s výnimkou vnútornej vrstvy, ktorej záruka je obmedzená na 3 roky. Záruka 
spoločnosti Tupperware zaisťuje výmenu výrobku v prípade, že vykazuje akékoľvek poruchy 
spôsobené výrobnou chybou alebo chybou materiálu, ak sa výrobok používal v súlade  
s pokynmi a v bežných domácich podmienkach. Táto záruka sa nevzťahuje na poškodenie 
výrobku v dôsledku neopatrného či nesprávneho zaobchádzania s výrobkom. Ak chcete 
využiť záruku kvality spoločnosti Tupperware a potrebujete vymeniť kuchynský riad, 
kontaktujte poradkyňu spoločnosti Tupperware. Na výrobku sa môžu vyskytnúť škrabance, 
ktoré neovplyvnia výkon výrobku. Na takéto poškodenie sa nevzťahuje záruka spoločnosti 
Tupperware.

www.tupperware.sk



PLAlegra Stalowa

Dziękujemy za zakup Alegra Stalowa Tupperware!
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Ważne środki ostrożności:
• Tylko mycie ręczne. Aby uniknąć zadrapań i nie zniszczyć wykończenia na wysoki połysk, 

myć ręcznie przy użyciu łagodnego detergentu i miękkiej ściereczki. Nie używać myjki 
do naczyń. Używać wyłącznie środków czyszczących bez właściwości szorujących i 
niezawierających chloru oraz ściereczki z mikrofibry firmy Tupperware. 

• Przed pierwszym użyciem produkt wymyć ręcznie i wysuszyć.
• Alegra Stalowa służy wyłącznie do serwowania dań. Aby uniknąć zadrapań, zaleca się 

podawanie potraw plastikowymi i drewnianymi sztućcami.
Gwarancja:
Alegra Stalowa jest objęta standardową gwarancją jakości Tupperware z wyjątkiem 
wewnętrznej powłoki, która ma gwarancję ograniczoną do 3 lat. Gwarancja Tupperware 
zapewnia wymianę w przypadku, gdy produkt ma wady produkcyjne lub materiałowe, 
pod warunkiem że jest on użytkowany zgodnie z instrukcjami i w normalnych warunkach 
domowych. Ta gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzenia spowodowanego niedbałym lub 
niewłaściwym użyciem produktu. Aby skorzystać z gwarancji Tupperware, prosimy o kontakt 
z Konsultantem Tupperware w celu wymiany produktu. Mogą powstawać zarysowania, 
które nie mają wpływu na działanie produktu. Takiego uszkodzenia nie obejmuje gwarancja 
Tupperware.

www.tupperware.pl



HUAllegra Fém Termékcsalád

Köszönjük, hogy az Allegra Fém Termékcsaládt választotta!
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Fontos biztonsági utasítások:
• Csak kézzel mossa! A magasfényű borításon esett karcolások elkerülése érdekében 

mosogatás közben használjon kímélő mosogatószert és puha szivacsot. Ne használjon 
súrolószivacsot! Csak karcmentes, klórt nem tartalmazó tisztítószereket és Tupperware 
mikroszálas törlőkendőt használjon. 

• Első használat előtt kézzel mossa el, majd szárítsa meg a terméket.
• Az Allegra Fém Termékcsaládot csak az étel felszolgálásához használja. A karcolások 

elkerülése érdekében javasoljuk, hogy fából vagy műanyagból készült eszközökkel 
szolgálja fel az ételt.

Garancia
Az Allegra Fém Termékcsaládra a szokásos Tupperware minőséggarancia vonatkozik, 
kivéve a belső borítást, melyre 3 év garanciát biztosítunk. A Tupperware jótállás 
értelmében kicseréljük a terméket, ha rendeltetésszerű, háztartási használat mellett 
gyártási vagy anyaghiba mutatkozna rajta. A jótállás nem terjed ki a a gondatlan vagy 
nem rendeltetésszerű használatból eredő károsodásra. A Tupperware minőséggarancia 
igénybevételéhez kérjük, forduljon a Tupperware Tanácsadójához a termék cseréje 
ügyében. Az esetleges karcolások nem befolyásolják a termék használatát. Erre az esetre 
nem vonatkozik a Tupperware által nyújtott garancia.

www.tupperware.hu



ETAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Täname, et ostsite toote Allegra Stainless Steel Line!
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Olulised ettevaatusabinõud
• Ainult käsipesu. Kõrgläikelise viimistluse kriimustamise või kahjustamise vähendamiseks 

peske käsitsi nõrgatoimelise puhastusaine ja pehme lapiga. Ärge kasutage pesukäsna. 
Kasutage ainult mitteabrasiivseid kloorivabasid puhastusaineid ja Tupperware 
mikrokiudlappi. 

• Enne esimest kasutamist peske käsitsi ja kuivatage toode hoolikalt.
• Toode Allegra Stainless Steel Line on mõeldud ainult serveerimiseks. Kriimustuste 

minimaliseerimiseks on soovitatav serveerida toitu plastist või puidust köögiriistadega.
Garantii
Tootel Allegra Stainless Steel Line on standartne Tupperware kvaliteedigarantii, v.a sisemine 
kiht, mille garantiiperiood on kolm aastat. Tupperware garantii tagab toote asendamise, 
kui sellel esineb tootmis- või materjalivigu, tingimusel, et toodet on kasutatud koduses 
majapidamises juhiste järgi. Garantii ei hõlma toote kahjustusi, mis tulenevad hooletust 
kasutamisest või toote väärkasutusest. Garantiiga seotud toote väljavahetamiseks 
pöörduge oma Tupperware konsultandi poole. Võib esineda kriimustusi, aga see ei mõjuta 
toote funktsionaalsust.  Tupperware garantii ei kata seda.

www.tupperwarebrands.ee



LTAllegra Stainless Steel serija

Dėkojame, kad įsigijote Allegra Stainless Steel serijos gaminį.
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Svarbūs saugumo nurodymai:
• Plauti tik rankomis. Kad nesusibraižytų ir nebūtų sugadintas blizgus paviršius, plauti 

rankomis, naudojant švelnų ploviklį ir minkštą šluostę. Nenaudoti šveičiamosios 
kempinėlės. Naudoti tik neabrazyvinius ploviklius be chloro ir Tupperware mikropluošto 
šluostę indams. 

• Prieš naudojant pirmą kartą, gaminį  nuplauti ir nusausinti.
• Allegra Stainless Steel serijos gaminiai skirti tik maistui patiekti. Kad indai nesusibraižytų, 

rekomenduojama naudoti plastikinius arba medinius įrankius.
Garantija
Allegra Stainless Steel serijos gaminiams taikoma standartinė Tupperware kokybės 
garantija, išskyrus vidinį sluoksnį, kuriam taikoma 3 metų garantija. Tupperware garantija 
užtikrina gaminio pakeitimą nauju, kai gaminį naudojant įprastomis namų sąlygomis 
atsiranda medžiagų arba gamybos defektų. Garantija netaikoma, kai gaminys sugadinamas 
jį naudojant neatsargiai arba ne pagal paskirtį. Dėl gaminio pakeitimo  kreipkitės į savo 
Tupperware konsultantą. Gali atsirasti įbrėžimų, kurie neturi įtakos gaminio funkcionalumui.  
Šiuo atveju Tupperware garantija netaikoma.

www.tupperwarebrands.lt
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LVAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Paldies, ka izvēlējāties iegādāties „Allegra Stainless Steel Line”!

a S M G J F H D

Svarīgi drošības pasākumi:
• Mazgāt tikai ar rokām. Lai mazinātu skrāpējumu un švīku parādīšanos vai bojājumus 

spīdīgajai virsmas apdarei, mazgājiet traukus ar rokām vieglā mazgāšanas līdzeklī, 
izmantojot mīkstu lupatiņu. Nelietojiet trauku mazgāšanas sūkli. Lietojiet tikai neabrazīvus, 
hloru nesaturošus tīrīšanas līdzekļus un „Tupperware” mikrošķiedras dvieli. 

• Pirms pirmās lietošanas reizes ar rokām nomazgājiet traukus un nosusiniet.
• „Allegra Stainless Steel Line” kolekcija paredzēta tikai un vienīgi maltītes pasniegšanai. 

Lai mazinātu skrāpējumus un švīku parādīšanos, maltīti ieteicams pasniegt ar plastmasas 
vai koka galda piederumiem.

Garantija
„Allegra Stainless Steel Line” kolekcijai ir tāds pats kvalitātes garantijas standarts kā 
visiem „Tupperware” traukiem, izņemot trauku iekšējo slāni, kuram tiek piemērota 3 gadu 
ierobežotā garantija. „Tupperware” garantija nodrošina izstrādājuma nomaiņu, ja tam atklāti 
kādi trūkumi, kas radušies ražošanas vai materiālu defekta rezultātā, lietojot izstrādājumu 
mājsaimniecībā saskaņā ar norādījumiem. Garantija neietver izstrādājuma bojājumus, kas 
radušies nolaidīgas rīcības vai nepareizas izstrādājuma lietošanas rezultātā. „Tupperware” 
kvalitātes garantijas izmantošanas gadījumā sazinieties ar savu „Tupperware” pārstāvi. Uz 
traukiem var parādīties skrāpējumi un švīkas, un tas neietekmē izstrādājuma lietošanu.  Tas 
neietilpst „Tupperware” kvalitātes garantijā.

www.tupperwarebrands.lv



TRBerrak Paslanmaz Çelik Serisi

Berrak Paslanmaz Çelik Serisi ürünümüzü tercih ettiğiniz için teşekkür ederiz!
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Önemli Güvenlik Önlemleri:
• Yalnızca elinizde yıkayın. Çok parlak kaplamada çizik veya hasarı en aza indirmek için 

elinizde, hassas bir deterjan ve yumuşak bir bezle yıkayın. Ovma süngeri kullanmayın. 
Tupperware Mikrofiber Bez ile yalnızca aşındırıcı olmayan ve klorür içermeyen 
temizleyiciler kullanın. 

• İlk kullanımdan önce ürününüzü elinizde yıkayın ve kurutun.
• Berrak Paslanmaz Çelik Serisi, yalnızca servis etme aşaması için tasarlanmıştır. 

Çizilmeleri en aza indirmek için servis ederken plastik veya ahşap mutfak aletleri 
kullanmanızı öneririz.

Garanti
Berrak Paslanmaz Çelik Serisi, standart Tupperware Garanti koşullarına tabidir. Bu garantiye 
iç tabaka dahil değildir; iç tabakanın garantisi 3 yıl ile sınırlıdır. Tupperware garantisi, 
yönergelere göre ve normal ev kullanımı içerisinde kullanıldığında üretim veya malzemeden 
kaynaklanan herhangi bir bozukluk varsa ürünün değiştirilmesini sağlamaktadır. Garanti, 
üründe ihmalkâr ya da yanlış kullanımdan dolayı meydana gelen hasarı kapsamaz. 
Tupperware Kalite garantisinden yararlanmak için lütfen Tupperware Danışmanınız ile 
iletişime geçin. Çizikler oluşabilir; bunlar ürünün performansını etkilemez. Bu, Tupperware 
garanti kapsamında değildir.

www.tupperware.com.tr



SLLinija Allegra iz nerjavnega jekla

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup linije izdelkov Allegra iz nerjavnega jekla!
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Pomembna opozorila:
• Dovoljeno je le ročno pranje. Za zmanjšanje prask ali poškodb visokosijajne prevleke 

izpirajte ročno z blagim detergentom in mehko krpo. Ne uporabljajte gobe za drgnjenje. 
Uporabljajte le nejedka čistila brez klorida in Tupperwarovo brisačo iz mikrovlaken. 

• Pred prvo uporabo izdelek operite ročno in ga posušite.
• Linija Allegra iz nerjavnega jekla je namenjena le za postrežbo. Za zmanjševanje količine 

praskanja priporočamo, da hrano postrežete s plastičnimi ali lesenimi pripomočki.
Garancija
Za linijo Allegra iz nerjavnega jekla velja standardna garancija kakovosti Tupperware, razen 
za notranjo plast, za katero velja omejena garancija 3 let. Garancija Tupperware zagotavlja 
zamenjavo izdelka ob morebitni pomanjkljivosti zaradi procesa izdelave ali materialov, 
kadar posodo uporabljate po navodilih in na načine, običajne za gospodinjstva. Garancija 
ne vključuje poškodb izdelka zaradi malomarne ali nepravilne uporabe. Če želite uveljavljati 
garancijo za kakovost Tupperware, se za zamenjavo obrnite na svojega predstavnika za 
posodo Tupperware. Nastanejo lahko tudi praske, ki ne bodo vplivale na delovanje izdelka.  
Tega garancija Tupperware ne krije.

www.tupperware.si



KKAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Allegra Stainless Steel Line өнімін сатып алғаныңызға рақмет!
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Маңызды сақтық шаралары:
• Тек қолмен жуу. Жылтыр жабынының сызылуын немесе зақымдалуын барынша 

азайту үшін, әсері аз жуу құралымен және жұмсақ шүберекпен қолмен жуыңыз. 
Тазалағыш сорғышты пайдаланбаңыз. Tupperware микроталшықты сүлгісімен тек 
түрпілі емес, хлор қосылмаған тазартқыштарды пайдаланыңыз. 

• Алған пайдаланар алдында, өнімді қолмен жуып, құрғатыңыз.
• Allegra Stainless Steel Line өнімі қызмет көрсетуге ғана арналған. Сызылуды 

барынша азайту үшін, тағамды пластик немесе ағаш ыдыстармен беру ұсынылады.
Кепілдік
Allegra Stainless Steel Line өніміне (3 жылдық кепілдікпен шектелген ішкі қабатын 
қоспағанда) стандартты Tupperware сапа кепілдігі беріледі. Ыдыс нұсқауларға 
сәйкес және тұрмыста әдеттегідей қолданылған жағдайда, өндіру кезіндегі 
қателіктен немесе материалдардан болған кез келген ақаулығы байқалса, 
Tupperware компаниясының кепілдігі оның ауыстырылып берілуін қамтамасыз етеді. 
Бұл кепілдік өнімді ұқыпсыз немесе қате пайдаланудан болған өнімнің зақымдалу 
жағдайларына қолданылмайды. Tupperware сапа кепілдігін пайдалану мақсатында 
ыдысты ауыстырып алу үшін Tupperware өкіліне хабарласыңыз. Сызаттар пайда 
болуы мүмкін және ол өнімнің өнімділігіне әсер етпейді.  Бұған Tupperware кепілдігі 
қолданылмайды.

www.tupperwarebrands.com



ROGama Allegra de inox

Vă mulțumim pentru că ați cumpărat Gama Allegra de inox!
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Indicații importante privind siguranța:
• Spălați doar manual. Pentru a evita zgârieturile sau deteriorarea suprafeței lucioase, 

spălați manual cu detergent slab și o cârpă moale. Nu folosiți burete de vase abraziv. 
Utilizați numai substanțe de curățat neabrazive și fără clor cu o lavetă din microfibră 
Tupperware. 

• Înainte de prima utilizare, spălați manual și uscați vasul.
• Gama Allegra de inox este concepută doar pentru servire. Pentru a evita zgârieturile, se 

recomandă folosirea ustensilelor din plastic sau lemn pentru servirea mâncării.
Garanție
Gama Allegra de inox beneficiază de Garanția de calitate standard pentru produsele 
Tupperware, cu excepția stratului interior care beneficiază de o garanție limitată la 3 ani. 
Garanția Tupperware asigură înlocuirea dacă produsul prezintă defecte de fabricare 
sau ale materialului, atunci când se utilizează conform instrucțiunilor, în mediul casnic 
obișnuit. Garanția nu include deteriorări ale produsului ca urmare a utilizării neglijente 
sau necorespunzătoare a acestuia. Pentru a beneficia de garanția de calitate Tupperware 
contactați reprezentantul Tupperware pentru înlocuire. Pot apărea zgârieturi, dar acestea nu 
afectează performanțele produsului.  Acest lucru nu este acoperit de garanția Tupperware.

www.tupperware.ro



BGAllegra Stainless Steel Line

Благодарим ви, че купихте Allegra Stainless Steel Line!
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Важни предпазни мерки:
• Само за миене на ръка. За да сведете до минимум драскотините или повредите 

по гланцовото покритие, мийте на ръка със слаб препарат и мека кърпа. Не 
използвайте гъба с абразивно покритие. Използвайте само неабразивни 
почистващи препарати, които не съдържат хлор, и микрофибърна кърпа на 
Tupperware. 

• Преди първото използване измийте продукта на ръка и го подсушете.
• Allegra Stainless Steel Line са предназначени само за сервиране. За да сведете до 

минимум драскотините, се препоръчва да сервирате храната с пластмасови или 
дървени прибори.

Гаранция
Allegra Stainless Steel Line носи стандартната гаранция за качество на Tupperware, 
с изключение на вътрешното покритие, чиято гаранция е ограничена до 3 години. 
Гаранцията на Tupperware осигурява подмяна, ако даден продукт има дефекти, 
възникващи от грешки в производството или материалите, когато продуктите се 
използват в съответствие с указанията и при нормална домакинска употреба. 
Гаранцията не включва повреда на продукта, произтичаща от небрежната или 
неправилната му употреба. За да се възползвате от гаранцията за качество на 
Tupperware, се свържете със своя демонстратор на Tupperware за подмяна. Може да 
се появят драскотини, но те няма да се отразят върху характеристиките на продукта. 
Това не се покрива от гаранцията на Tupperware.

www.tupperware.bg



AR Allegra Stainless Steel Line

!Allegra Stainless Steel Line نشكركم على شراء
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إجراءات الوقاية المهمة:

يجب غسل المنتج يدويًا فقط. اغسل المنتج يدويًا بمنظف خفيف وقطعة قماش ناعمة، لتجنب حدوث خدوش أو تلف 	 
بالطلاء شديد اللمعة. تجنب استخدام إسفنجة التنظيف. لا تستخدم إلا المنظفات غير الكاشطة والمنطفات التي لا 

 .Tupperware تحتوي على مادة كلوريد مع فوطة الألياف الصناعية من
يرجى غسل المنتج يدويًا وتجفيفه قبل الاستخدام لأول مرة.	 
يُستخدم منتج Allegra Stainless Steel Line لغرض التقديم فقط. يُوصَ بتقديم الطعام باستخدام أدوات 	 

مصنوعة من البلاستيك أو الخشب لتجنب إحداث الخدوش.
الضمان

يحمل منتج Allegra Stainless Steel Line ضمان الجودة القياسي من Tupperware، باستثناء الطبقة 
الداخلية التي يقتصر الضمان فيها على 3 سنوات. يشمل ضمان Tupperware الاستبدال إذا ظهر خلل في المنتج 

ناجم عن عيوب في التصنيع أو المواد عند الاستخدام حسب التوجيهات والاستخدام المنزلي العادي. لا يشمل الضمان تلف 
المنتج الناتج عن الإهمال أو سوء الاستخدام. للاستفادة من ضمان الجودة من Tupperware، يُرجى الاتصال بممثل 
 Tupperware لديك للاستبدال. قد تحدث خدوش ولكن لن تؤثر على أداء المنتج.  ولا يشمل ضمان Tupperware

ذلك.

www.tupperwarebrands.com


